



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH
PUNE

ADDENDUM ON TENDER NUMBER - IISER-PUR-0121-16

ITEM DESCRIPTION- PROCUREMENT OF ELECTROCHEMICAL WORKSTATION

Please refer our Press Tender Notice No.IISER/S&P/02/2016 dated 21.6.2016 for procurement of Electrochemical Work Station and Minutes of Pre-Bid Conference dated July 01st , 2016 .Tender Reference Number - IISER-PUR-0121-16.

This is in continuation to our Minutes of Pre-Bid Conference dated 1.7.2016. An addendum on Technical queries clarification has been made on minutes of Pre-Bid Conference. The same is attached as Annexure - IV

All the Prospective Bidders are required to take cognizance of the addendum along with proceedings of the Pre-Bid Conference before submitting their bids as stipulated in the Bidding Documents

The other terms & conditions of the notice issued on our IISER website [www.iiserpune.ac .in](http://www.iiserpune.ac.in) will remain unchanged.No more correspondence in this regard will be entertained

18.7.2016

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar (S&P)



IISER PUNE

PRE-BID CONFERENCE FOR PROCUREMENT OF ELECTROCHEMICAL WORKSTATION

ADDENDUM ON CLARIFICATION

TENDER NUMBER - IISER-PUR-0121-16

DATE: 18.07.16

S.No	Query/Clarification Sought	Clarification / Amendment
1	Page No -25, Chapter 4, Clarification regarding “number of channels can be updated”	The system should be upgradable upto 16 channels
2	Page No -25, Chapter 4 Regarding voltage range for all Channels	Amendment in Page No - 25, Chapter 4 Voltage range for all 4 channels should be $V \geq 10 $
3	Page No - 25, Chapter 4 Regarding Compliance Voltage	Amendment in Page No - 25, Chapter 4 Compliance Voltage should be $V \geq 10 $
4	Page No – 25 , Chapter 4 Regarding Bandwidth	Amendment in Page No - 25, Chapter 4 Bandwidth $\geq 1\text{MHz}$